ORIGINAL

05-21-87
2436¢

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON
ORDINANCE NO. 3800

AN ORDINANCE authorizing acceptance of Urban
Arterial Trust Fund grant monies from the State
Urban Arterial Board and expenditure of said funds
for the acquisition of right-of-way and for the
construction of 108th Avenue N.E./Northup Way to
Burlington Northern Railroad, C.I.P. Project No.
PW-R-21

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS
FOLLOWS

Section 1. The City Manager or his designated representative is
authorized and directed to accept grant monies from the State Urban
Arterial Board for the acquisition of right-of-way and for the
construction of 108th Avenue N.E./Northup Way to Burlington Northern
Railroad, C.I.P. Project PW-R-21.

Section 2. The City Manager or his designated representative is
authorized to receive monies and to expend same as authorized in the
Urban Arterial Board Accelerated Development Project Agreement for
Construction Proposal.

Section 3. The City Manager or his designated representative shall
have responsibility for the administration of said grant funds.

Section 4. The approximate amount and anticipated source of
revenue for Project No. PW-R-21 is:

Description Amount
General Funding $694,000 ;
Developer Contribution 50,000 §
Urban Arterial Board Funds $696,000 §
L.I.D. Funds _ 496,000 ;
FAUS Funds 260,000 :

Total $2,196,000

Section 5. Upon execution and acceptance of said Urban Arterial ;
Board Accelerated Development Project Agreement for Construction i
Proposal, the budget for C.I.P. Project No. PW-R-21 shall be and hereby
is amended by appropriating revenue received during the current fiscal
year in excess of estimated revenues, as a result of the Urban Arterial
Board grant funds herein authorized, to C.I.P. Project No. PW-R-21 in
not more than the following amount.



ORIGINAL

05-21-87
2436¢

Description Amount

Urban Arterial Board grant funds

for right-of-way acquisition for

construction of 108th Avenue N.E./

Northup Way to BNRR $550,000

Provided, however, that if the actual amount of revenue received from
the Urban Arterial Board should be less than the amount provided herein,

the amount appropriated herein shall be adjusted to be equal to said
lTesser amount.

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect and be_in force five
days after its passage and legal publication.

PASSED by the City Council this < day of ,
1987, @nd/ signed in authentication of its passage thi& ﬁf::f day

of , 1987.
M .

(SEAL)
Cary E. Bozeman, Mayor

Approved as to form:

N iy

Richard L. Kirkby, As&stant City Atxorney

A t:

ST oo
Marie K. O' 11, City Clerk
Published s, /%’7




